
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
02 
7 

07 
77 
5 

188 
54 

717 
124 
11 

821 
95 
34 
44 
74 

176 
901 
50 

168 
92 
68 
33 

327 
58 
75 
45 
13 
99 

964 
17 

761 
909 
540 
43 
55 
21 

888 
15 

333 
331 

Name 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Charles Wicht 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Tomas Ballester 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Phil Gilsdorf 
Francesco Melandri 
David Ward 
Brad Ward 
Mirco Schultis 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Jean Audet 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
James Hamman 
Jack Gilsdorf 
David Smith 
Daniel Caggiano/Richard Stuart Milne 
Colin Dougherty 
Dan Ammann 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Andrew Bishay 
Mark Cook 
Simon Evans 
Olivier Montour/Louis Philippe Montour 
Drew Ewing 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Steven Davison/David Russell 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Steve Cheetham 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Kenneth Marlin 
Jeffery Thompson 
Ronnie Parent 

Class 
P1A 
P3A 
P3A 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GTS2 
P3A 
6-X 
6-X 
P2A 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3E 
P2B 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT4B 
P2A 
GTS2 
GT4A 
GT3E 
TCR 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3F 
TCR 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GT4A 

Car Info 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4998 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche Cup 997.2 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
1995 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2020 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2020 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Aston Martin Vantage N24 4700 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 3800 
2011 Porsche 911 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2015 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3586 
2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 

Color 
Red/Black 
Black/Red 
Black/Red 
White 
Yellow 
Black/White 
White/Orange 
Red 
Blk/Red 
Orange/Black 
Orange/Gray 
Yellow/White 
White/Blue/Red 
Red/Gray 
White 
Green/Multi 
White 
White/Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Red/White 
Black 
White 
White 
Blue 
White 
White/Black 
Black/Yellow 
Red/White 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue 
Black/Red 
Blue/Yellow 
Black 
Silver 
Black/White 
Yellow 
Silver/Gray 
White/Black/Red 

Laps 
9 
5 
7 
9 
7 
6 
7 
6 
6 
5 
7 
2 
9 
9 
7 
7 

10 
7 
6 
6 
8 
2 
3 
7 
6 
9 
5 
3 
7 

10 
7 
6 
7 
8 
7 
3 

10 
9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:42.257 
1:48.883 
1:50.292 
1:50.642 
1:51.018 
1:52.629 
1:52.674 
1:52.894 
1:53.872 
1:54.453 
1:54.529 
1:55.183 
1:55.311 
1:55.518 
1:55.542 
1:56.018 
1:56.067 
1:56.668 
1:57.032 
1:57.065 
1:57.161 
1:57.277 
1:57.989 
1:58.527 
1:58.633 
1:59.410 
1:59.489 
2:00.610 
2:00.660 
2:01.147 
2:01.203 
2:01.478 
2:01.919 
2:02.353 
2:02.401 
2:02.796 
2:03.367 
2:03.815 
2:07.183 
2:11.782 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Sebring FL 
Milwaukee WI 
Lichfirld GB 
Miami FL 
San Juan PR 
Buenos Aires AR 
Atlanta GA 
Delray Beach FL 
Piedmont SC 
Boiling Springs SC 
Sarasota FL 
Gilford ON 
Quebec QC 
Stansbury Pk UT 
Naples FL 
Gainesville GA 
Panama City FL 
Buenos Aires AR 
Keswick VA 
Wellington FL 
Ft Myers FL 
Spring Hill FL 
Tampa FL 
Great Britain  
Boisbriand QC 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Tiburon CA 
Ascona CH 
Cambridge MA 
Greenwich CT 
Arlington VA 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Great Britain  
Brielle NJ 
Deer Island FL 
York PA 
Wellington FL 
Port Orange FL 
Fort Pierce FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:49:46 PM 
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Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 8:29:11 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 08:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
10 
33 
02 
95 

124 
77 
07 

202 
717 
11 
34 

821 
327 
50 

176 
44 
92 
99 
74 
5 

68 
909 
75 
13 
58 
45 

964 
21 
17 
43 

761 
331 
55 

771 
888 
836 
15 

333 
965 
540 

Name 
Malcom Ross 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Mirco Schultis 
Francesco Melandri 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Jonathan Bomarito 
Phil Gilsdorf 
David Ward GP6 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Brad Ward 
Andrew Bishay 
David Smith 
James Hamman 
Jean Audet 
Colin Dougherty 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Dan Ammann 
Steven Davison/David Russell 
Simon Evans 
Drew Ewing 
Mark Cook 
Olivier Montour/Louis Philippe Montour 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Steve Cheetham 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Ronnie Parent 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Kieron O'Rourke 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Kenneth Marlin 
Jeffery Thompson 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 

Class 
P1A 
P2A 
P1A 
P2A 
P3A 
GT3D 
P3A 
GTP 
GTS2 
6-X 
GT3C 
6-X 
GTS2 
P2B 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4A 
TCR 
GT3F 
TCR 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT4A 
GT3F 
GT3F 
GT3F 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GTS2 
GT4B 

Car Info 
2020 Cadillac Dallara/DPi-VR 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
1989 Mazda 767B 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
1995 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche Cup 997.2 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2009 Aston Martin Vantage N24 4700 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2020 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2020 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2011 Porsche 911 3600 
2009 Porsche Cayman-S 3400 
2015 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3586 
2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 

Color 
Black 
Red/White 
Red/Black 
Yellow/White 
Blk/Red 
White 
Black/Red 
Green/Orange 
Red 
Orange/Black 
White/Blue/Red 
Orange/Gray 
Black 
White/Blue 
Green/Multi 
Red/Gray 
White 
White/Black 
White 
Yellow 
White 
Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Blue 
Black/Yellow 
Silver 
Red/White 
Blue/Yellow 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black/Red 
Black 
Black/Green 
Black/White 
White 
Yellow 
Silver/Gray 
White/Red/Blue 
Black/Red 

Laps 
10 
7 

10 
6 

10 
5 
8 
3 
5 
7 
9 
7 
7 
8 
9 
8 
2 

10 
7 
9 
7 
9 
8 
7 
4 

10 
4 
8 

10 
4 
7 

10 
7 

11 
10 
5 
9 
9 
1 

Best Tm 
1:41.255 
1:44.013 
1:44.406 
1:46.088 
1:50.100 
1:52.002 
1:52.916 
1:53.095 
1:53.272 
1:53.999 
1:54.564 
1:55.268 
1:55.649 
1:57.084 
1:57.358 
1:57.470 
1:57.847 
1:58.112 
1:58.126 
1:58.130 
1:59.229 
1:59.825 
2:00.052 
2:00.265 
2:00.385 
2:00.716 
2:01.115 
2:01.543 
2:01.900 
2:02.267 
2:02.301 
2:02.856 
2:03.500 
2:03.629 
2:03.846 
2:04.037 
2:04.542 
2:05.782 
2:30.807 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Ft Myers FL 
Dallas TX 
Sarasota FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Lichfirld GB 
Milwaukee WI 
Bend OR 
Atlanta GA 
Piedmont SC 
Gilford ON 
Boiling Springs SC 
Spring Hill FL 
Panama City FL 
Naples FL 
Quebec QC 
Keswick VA 
Tiburon CA 
Stansbury Pk UT 
Miami FL 
Wellington FL 
Arlington VA 
Great Britain  
Mount Pleasant SC 
Tampa FL 
Boisbriand QC 
Ascona CH 
Deer Island FL 
Cambridge MA 
Great Britain  
Greenwich CT 
Fort Pierce FL 
Brielle NJ 
George Town KY 
York PA 
Hollywood FL 
Wellington FL 
Port Orange FL 
Port Orange FL 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:50:12 PM 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:34:10 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 15:35 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 
7 

54 
168 
188 
901 

Name 
Charles Wicht 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Daniel Caggiano/Richard Stuart Milne 
Tomas Ballester 
Jack Gilsdorf 

Class 
P3A 
GT3D 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3E 

Car Info 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4998 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 

Color 
Black/Red 
White/Orange 
White 
Black/White 
White 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 
Sebring FL 
Buenos Aires AR 
Buenos Aires AR 
San Juan PR 
Gainesville GA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:50:12 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:34:10 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 15:35 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
02 
10 
7 

11 
124 
54 

188 
717 
327 
34 

821 
74 
5 

92 
176 
58 
50 
13 
68 
07 
17 

761 
55 

331 
75 

909 
45 

771 
836 
15 

888 
333 
99 
21 
44 
95 

202 
33 
43 
77 

Name 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Malcom Ross 
Charles Wicht 
David Ward 
Francesco Melandri 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Tomas Ballester 
Phil Gilsdorf 
Andrew Bishay 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Brad Ward 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Colin Dougherty 
James Hamman 
Mark Cook 
David Smith 
Drew Ewing 
Dan Ammann 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Ronnie Parent 
Simon Evans 
Steven Davison/David Russell 
Olivier Montour/Louis Philippe Montour 
Kieron O'Rourke 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Kenneth Marlin 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Jeffery Thompson 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Jean Audet 
Mirco Schultis 
Jonathan Bomarito 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Steve Cheetham 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 

Class 
P1A 
P1A 
P3A 
6-X 
P3A 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GTS2 
GTS2 
GT3C 
6-X 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3E 
GT3C 
GT4A 
P2B 
GT4B 
GT4B 
P3A 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GT4A 
GT3E 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT3F 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GT3F 
GT3E 
TCR 
GT3D 
P2A 
GTP 
P2A 
GT3E 
GT3D 

Car Info 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2020 Cadillac Dallara/DPi-VR 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4998 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
1995 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2011 Porsche 911 3600 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2009 Aston Martin Vantage N24 4700 
2020 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2009 Porsche Cayman-S 3400 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3586 
2015 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2012 Porsche Cup 997.2 3800 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
1989 Mazda 767B 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 

Color 
Red/Black 
Black 
Black/Red 
Orange/Black 
Blk/Red 
White/Orange 
Black/White 
Red 
Black 
White/Blue/Red 
Orange/Gray 
White 
Yellow 
White 
Green/Multi 
White 
White/Blue 
White 
White 
Black/Red 
Red/White 
Red/White/Blue 
Black 
White/Black/Red 
White 
Blue 
Blue 
Black/Green 
White 
Yellow 
Black/White 
Silver/Gray 
White/Black 
Silver 
Red/Gray 
Yellow/White 
Green/Orange 
Red/White 
Blue/Yellow 
White 

Laps 
5 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:42.592 
1:46.155 
1:48.470 
1:52.105 
1:52.756 
1:53.023 
1:53.233 
1:53.283 
1:54.187 
1:54.310 
1:55.127 
1:55.863 
1:56.184 
1:57.114 
1:57.777 
1:57.936 
1:57.969 
1:57.983 
1:59.327 
1:59.887 
2:01.770 
2:02.243 
2:02.271 
2:02.824 
2:02.891 
2:02.952 
2:03.578 
2:03.605 
2:03.961 
2:04.325 
2:05.637 
2:11.234 
2:14.160 
6:11.674 
8:04.273 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Columbus OH 
Sebring FL 
Piedmont SC 
Delray Beach FL 
Buenos Aires AR 
San Juan PR 
Atlanta GA 
Spring Hill FL 
Gilford ON 
Boiling Springs SC 
Stansbury Pk UT 
Miami FL 
Keswick VA 
Naples FL 
Tampa FL 
Panama City FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Wellington FL 
Milwaukee WI 
Cambridge MA 
Greenwich CT 
Brielle NJ 
Fort Pierce FL 
Great Britain 
Arlington VA 
Boisbriand QC 
George Town KY 
Hollywood FL 
Wellington FL 
York PA 
Port Orange FL 
Tiburon CA 
Deer Island FL 
Quebec QC 
Sarasota FL 
Bend OR 
Ft Myers FL 
Great Britain 
Lichfirld GB 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:50:44 PM 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:49:23 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 08:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 
168 
540 
901 
964 
965 

Name 
Daniel Caggiano/Richard Stuart Milne 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 

Class 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GTS2 

Car Info 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 

Color 
White 
Black/Red 
White 
Black/Yellow 
White/Red/Blue 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 
Buenos Aires AR 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Gainesville GA 
Ascona CH 
Port Orange FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:50:44 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:49:23 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 08:50 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 
95 
7 

77 
188 

5 
54 
34 

176 
74 
50 
44 

124 
68 
58 
13 

821 
761 
17 
45 

168 
909 
75 
21 

888 
771 
92 

836 
15 
29 
55 

965 
11 
10 
02 
33 
07 

717 
202 
327 
901 
99 

964 
540 
43 

331 

Name 
Mirco Schultis 
Charles Wicht 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Tomas Ballester 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
James Hamman 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
David Smith 
Jean Audet 
Francesco Melandri 
Dan Ammann 
Mark Cook 
Drew Ewing 
Brad Ward 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Olivier Montour/Louis Philippe Montour 
Daniel Caggiano/Richard Stuart Milne 
Steven Davison/David Russell 
Simon Evans 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Kieron O'Rourke 
Colin Dougherty 
Kenneth Greenberg 
Kenneth Marlin 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
David Ward 
Malcom Ross/Corey  Fergus 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Phil Gilsdorf 
Jonathan Bomarito 
Andrew Bishay 
Jack Gilsdorf 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Steve Cheetham 
Ronnie Parent 

Class 
P2A 
P3A 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3C 
GT3D 
GT3C 
GT3C 
GT3D 
P2B 
GT3D 
P3A 
GT4B 
GT4A 
GT4B 
6-X 
GT4B 
GT4B 
TCR 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT3E 
TCR 
GT3F 
GT3F 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GTS2 
6-X 
P1A 
P1A 
P2A 
P3A 
GTS2 
GTP 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT4A 

Car Info 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4998 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2012 Porsche Cup 997.2 3800 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2020 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2020 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2009 Aston Martin Vantage N24 4700 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2015 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2009 Porsche Cayman-S 3400 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3586 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2011 Porsche 911 3600 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2020 Cadillac Dallara/DPi-VR 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
1989 Mazda 767B 
1995 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 3800 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 

Color 
Yellow/White 
Black/Red 
White 
Black/White 
Yellow 
White/Orange 
White/Blue/Red 
Green/Multi 
White 
White/Blue 
Red/Gray 
Blk/Red 
White 
White 
White 
Orange/Gray 
Red/White/Blue 
Red/White 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
White 
Silver 
Black/White 
Black/Green 
White 
White 
Yellow 
Blue 
Black 
White/Red/Blue 
Orange/Black 
Black 
Red/Black 
Red/White 
Black/Red 
Red 
Green/Orange 
Black 
White 
White/Black 
Black/Yellow 
Black/Red 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Black/Red 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:47.599 
1:50.099 
1:50.905 
1:52.779 
1:53.370 
1:54.770 
1:55.861 
1:57.338 
1:54.208 
1:56.045 
1:57.732 
1:54.938 
1:59.002 
1:58.999 
2:00.649 
1:56.806 
2:01.392 
2:00.021 
2:00.820 
1:58.650 
2:01.036 
2:00.522 
2:02.964 
2:04.395 
2:03.169 
1:56.569 
2:04.405 
2:05.908 
2:07.312 
2:01.718 
2:17.075 

Hometown 
Sarasota FL 
Sebring FL 
Lichfirld GB 
San Juan PR 
Miami FL 
Buenos Aires AR 
Gilford ON 
Naples FL 
Stansbury Pk UT 
Panama City FL 
Quebec QC 
Delray Beach FL 
Wellington FL 
Tampa FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Boiling Springs SC 
Greenwich CT 
Cambridge MA 
Boisbriand QC 
Buenos Aires AR 
Arlington VA 
Great Britain 
Deer Island FL 
York PA 
George Town KY 
Keswick VA 
Hollywood FL 
Wellington FL 
Naples FL 
Brielle NJ 
Port Orange FL 
Piedmont SC 
Columbus OH 
Dallas TX 
Ft Myers FL 
Milwaukee WI 
Atlanta GA 
Bend OR 
Spring Hill FL 
Gainesville GA 
Tiburon CA 
Ascona CH 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Great Britain  
Fort Pierce FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:51:20 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

19.553 

Avg. Speed 

116.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.599 

Best Speed 

119.109 

Best Lap by 

95 - Mirco Schultis 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:07:29 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 14:00 
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Pos 
46 

No. 
333 

Name 
Jeffery Thompson 

Class 
GT3F 

Car Info 
2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 

Color 
Silver/Gray 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 
Port Orange FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:51:20 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

19.553 

Avg. Speed 

116.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.599 

Best Speed 

119.109 

Best Lap by 

95 - Mirco Schultis 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:07:29 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 14:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 
95 
02 
7 

77 
188 
124 
34 

202 
176 
74 

821 
92 
44 
17 

761 
168 
901 
50 
68 
13 
58 

909 
75 
45 

331 
55 

771 
21 

888 
29 
15 

333 
54 
99 

965 
43 
5 

836 
11 

540 
964 
327 
717 
07 
33 

Name 
Mirco Schultis 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Charles Wicht 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Tomas Ballester 
Francesco Melandri 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Jonathan Bomarito 
James Hamman 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Brad Ward 
Colin Dougherty 
Jean Audet 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Daniel Caggiano/Richard Stuart Milne 
Jack Gilsdorf 
David Smith 
Dan Ammann 
Drew Ewing 
Mark Cook 
Steven Davison/David Russell 
Simon Evans 
Olivier Montour/Louis Philippe Montour 
Ronnie Parent 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Kieron O'Rourke 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Kenneth Marlin 
Jeffery Thompson 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Steve Cheetham 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Kenneth Greenberg 
David Ward 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Andrew Bishay 
Phil Gilsdorf 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 

Class 
P2A 
P1A 
P3A 
GT3D 
GT3C 
P3A 
GT3C 
GTP 
GT3C 
GT3D 
6-X 
GT3E 
GT3D 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT3D 
GT3E 
P2B 
GT4B 
GT4B 
GT4A 
GT4B 
GT3E 
TCR 
GT4A 
GT3F 
GT3F 
TCR 
GT3F 
GT4B 
GT3E 
GT3F 
GT3D 
GT3E 
GTS2 
GT3E 
GT3C 
GTS2 
6-X 
GT4B 
GT3F 
GTS2 
GTS2 
P3A 
P2A 

Car Info 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4998 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
1989 Mazda 767B 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2012 Porsche Cup 997.2 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2011 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2005 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (A) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2020 Porsche Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2009 Aston Martin Vantage N24 4700 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2020 Volkswagen GTI/TCR 2000 
2020 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4/CS/3.8L 3800 
2011 Porsche 911 3600 
2009 Porsche Cayman-S 3400 
2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 
2015 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 3586 
2009 Porsche Cayman S 3400 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
1996 Porsche 911/993 RSR 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1995 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
1996 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

Color 
Yellow/White 
Red/Black 
Black/Red 
White 
Black/White 
Blk/Red 
White/Blue/Red 
Green/Orange 
Green/Multi 
White 
Orange/Gray 
White 
Red/Gray 
Red/White 
Red/White/Blue 
White 
White 
White/Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
White/Black/Red 
Black 
Black/Green 
Silver 
Black/White 
Blue 
Yellow 
Silver/Gray 
White/Orange 
White/Black 
White/Red/Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
Yellow 
White 
Orange/Black 
Black/Red 
Black/Yellow 
Black 
Red 
Black/Red 
Red/White 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:45.674 
1:43.083 
1:49.536 
1:52.575 
1:53.171 
1:52.560 
1:54.631 
1:50.008 
1:55.629 
1:55.669 
1:53.895 
1:55.568 
1:56.302 
1:56.886 
1:57.850 
1:57.371 
1:57.320 
1:53.124 
1:58.442 
2:00.038 
2:00.192 
1:59.629 
1:59.307 
1:59.638 
1:59.244 
2:01.936 
2:02.680 
2:02.598 
2:03.967 
2:03.583 
2:04.193 
2:06.706 
1:53.725 
2:05.025 
2:15.537 
2:04.429 

Hometown 
Sarasota FL 
Dallas TX 
Sebring FL 
Lichfirld GB 
San Juan PR 
Delray Beach FL 
Gilford ON 
Bend OR 
Naples FL 
Stansbury Pk UT 
Boiling Springs SC 
Keswick VA 
Quebec QC 
Cambridge MA 
Greenwich CT 
Buenos Aires AR 
Gainesville GA 
Panama City FL 
Wellington FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Tampa FL 
Arlington VA 
Great Britain 
Boisbriand QC 
Fort Pierce FL 
Brielle NJ 
George Town KY 
Deer Island FL 
York PA 
Naples FL 
Wellington FL 
Port Orange FL 
Buenos Aires AR 
Tiburon CA 
Port Orange FL 
Great Britain  
Miami FL 
Hollywood FL 
Piedmont SC 
Santa Rosa Beach FL 
Ascona CH 
Spring Hill FL 
Atlanta GA 
Milwaukee WI 
Ft Myers FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:52:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

14.379 

Avg. Speed 

118.515 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.083 

Best Speed 

124.327 

Best Lap by 

02 - Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Race 2 

Race (20:00 and 8 Laps) started at 9:50:20 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 09:45 
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Pos 
46 

No. 
10 

Name 
Malcom Ross/Corey Fergus 

Class 
P1A 

Car Info 
2020 Cadillac Dallara/DPi-VR 

Color 
Black 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 
Columbus OH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:52:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

14.379 

Avg. Speed 

118.515 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.083 

Best Speed 

124.327 

Best Lap by 

02 - Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 6/10/11 

HSR Group 6/10/11 Race 2 

Race (20:00 and 8 Laps) started at 9:50:20 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 09:45 
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